Leuze electronic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
W
e
re
se
rv

Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Fitting position any
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector LSU 18/24-S12
Transmitter LSSU 18-S12 501 03365
Receiver LSEU 18/24-S12 501 03364
Tables
S
w
it
ch
 p
o
si
ti
o
n
S
w
it
ch
in
g
 f
re
q
u
en
cy
 [
H
z]
Typical values
Amax
[mm]
Omin
[mm]
Lmin
[mm]
1 100 250 20 1
2 100 350 30 1
3 50 450 40 1
4 50 550 50 1
5 50 650 50 2
O Object
L Gap
A Distance transmitter/receiver
Diagrams
Remarks
! The response behaviour is
dependent on the con-
tainer shape.
! Not suitable for use in wet
environments. Avoid
cleaning with cleaning
agents.
LSU 18
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0

Test procedure according to Ecolab F&E No. 40-1
CleanProof+ Leuze test procedure (based on Ecolab F&E No. 40-1)
Order guide
Designation Part No.
Stainless steel housing
with M12 connector LSU 18/4.52-S12
Transmitter LSSU 18.52-S12 501 08348
Receiver LSEU 18/4.52-S12 501 08347
Tables
P
in
5
(S
en
s
2)
P
in
2
(S
en
s
1)
S
w
it
ch
in
g
 f
re
q
u
en
cy
 [
H
z]
Typical values
Amax
[mm]
Omin
[mm]
Lmin
[mm]
1 1 200 250 10 2
0 1 200 300 10 2
1 0 200 400 10 3
0 0 200 500 10 5
O Object
L Gap
A Distance transmitter/receiver
Diagrams
Remarks
Approved purpose:
The throughbeam ultra-
sonic sensors are
ultrasonic sensors for
acoustic, contactless
detection of objects.
The response behaviour is
dependent on the con-
tainer shape.
Direct spraying results in
switching errors.
Mount sensors in such a
way that no drops can col-
lect near the transducer.
LSU 18
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net